a static view of the maturity and re-pricing characteristic of Balance sheet positions. An interest rate sensitivity gap report is
prepared by classifying all rate sensitive assets and rate sensitive liabilities into various time period categories according to
contracted/behavioural maturities or anticipated re-pricing date. The difference in the amount of rate sensitive assets and rate
sensitive liabilities maturing or being re-priced in any time period category, gives an indication of the extent of exposure to the

Annual Report 2022-23

Corporate
Overview

Statutory
Reports

Financial
Statements

189

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended March 31, 2023

risk of potential changes in the margins on new or re-priced assets and liabilities. The interest rate risk is monitored through above
measures on a quarterly basis.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates (all other variables being
considered as constant) of the Company’s statement of profit and loss and equity.

(` in millions)

Currency Increase / (decrease) in
basis points

Sensitivity of profit
or loss

Sensitivity of
equity

2022-23

Loans (`) 50 Basis point Up

 Impact on Profit before Tax

 299.44

Impact on equity

 223.71

100 Basis point Up  598.88  447.42

50 Basis point Down  (299.44)  (223.71)

100 Basis point Down  (598.88)  (447.42)

Borrowings (`) 50 Basis point Up

 Impact on Profit before Tax

 (248.92)

Impact on equity

 (185.97)

100 Basis point Up  (497.85)  (371.94)

50 Basis point Down  248.92  185.97

100 Basis point Down  497.85  371.94

2021-22

Loans (`) 25 Basis point Up

 Impact on Profit before Tax

 116.08

Impact on equity

 86.87

50 Basis point Up  232.16  173.73

25 Basis point Down  (116.08)  (86.87)

50 Basis point Down  (232.16)  (173.73)

Borrowings (`) 25 Basis point Up

 Impact on Profit before Tax

 (84.09)

Impact on equity

 (62.92)

50 Basis point Up  (168.18)  (125.85)

25 Basis point Down  84.09  62.92

50 Basis point Down  168.18  125.85

Operational Risk

Operational risk is the risk of loss arising from systems failure, human error, fraud or external events. When controls fail to operate
effectively, operational risks can cause damage to reputation, have legal or regulatory implications, or lead to financial loss. The
Company cannot expect to eliminate all operational risks, but it endeavours to manage these risks through a control framework
and by monitoring and responding to potential risks. Controls include maker-checker controls, effective segregation of duties,
access, authorisation and reconciliation procedures, staff education and assessment processes, such as the use of internal audit.